West Virginia law.



ENROLLED 

House Bill No. 219 

(B'y MR. WHITE) 

fl?assed March• 11, 1,939; fr!' effec1l Ninety day& frem• passage,]1 

.AN .ACT to, mnend and reena;ct secti0� eleven,, ar-tic.1e• eight, chap­

tel' t:wenty-o:ne-ai o:fi the aode 0£ Wrest, Vi:r;gjn.ia, one, thousWJ.d 

Ril1e h,u.;ra.dred thi,11ty-cme., as, emacted, b:Y chapter one, act'li of 

the. Leg,isla;tu11e, se\\lon:d eclitl'aordinary sessioJili,, one thousaJJid 

nine• h,undt1·ed thi.rt1-siiXi, relatfoig· to the· i,ssua:n.cei 0£ w:rurrants 

biY th .e unemplo{Yment compensatio1il: dii?ect.0J1. 

Be, it en.acted by, the,• Legislatiwe of West Vimginia: 

That secti0lll! elev.en
,, 

a1•tiele. eight, chapter twenty-011.ec-l!I of the 

c.Qd;e of West Vii1ginia,. one tho�1;11nd nine· hu.nd,rec1 t:\,Li>l'ty�one,. as 

ena<ited bty cb.apter 0ne, act'l1 of the. Legislat'1.re
> 

s.ec0,nd el{;tca.or@in­

a9:y, sessi0n,_ @ne thousa11i-dr nine hu,udred thi11ty-si�,. be. amended iwd 

reenacte0J tQl nead, as follows,: 

Article., 8. Unempfoyment CQmpen$atiQu'.. 

Sec,tion :U. Is-si([ance, af War.r®�s .. '1'he diuecto11 shaJa iss.ue 
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2 his warrants for the payment of benefits solely from the 

3 benefit account. Expenditures of money in the benefit ac-

4 count and refunds from the clearing ac·count shall not be 

5 subject to limitations imposed upon the release of public 

6 funds in the custody of state officers. All warrants when is-

7 sued by the director shall bear his signature, personally 

8 signed by him, or by such employees as are, in writing, author-

9 ized by him to make his signature thereto, or bear a facsimile 

10 of the director's signature. Such signature of the director 

11 may be made, however, by means of such mechanical or elec-

12 trical device as the director may select, after the same shall 

13 have been approved by the Governor and the attorney gen-

14 eral; any such mechanical or electrical device, as so selected, 

15 to be safely kept in the office of the director so that no one 

16 shall have access thereto except the director and such of his 

17 employees, as may be authorized to sign warrants as herein-

18 above provided. If any person, other than the director, or his 

19 employees duly and respectively authorized by him so to do, as 

20 above provided, shall sign the name of the director by the 

21 use of any mechanical or electrical device, or otherwise, or 

22 use the facsimile of the signature of the director on any war-
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23 rant, <>r utter or attempt to employ as true such forged war-

24 rant, knowing the same to be forged, he shall be guilty of a 

25 felony, and upon conviction shall be confined in the peni-

26 tentiary not less than two nor more than ten years. 

27 All acts and parts of act.s inconsistent herewith are hereby 

28 repealed. 






